Name

BANCROFT, WILLIAM WARNER

BEALS, CHARLES ELBERT

BEECHER, QUENTIN RIPPETOE

BREINER, STEPHEN E

CARVER, HARRY FRANKLIN

CHOMEL, CHARLES DENNIS

CLARK, LAWRENCE

CLEM, THOMAS DEAN

DAVIS, GENE EDMOND

DUCAT, PHILLIP ALLEN

DUVALL, DEAN ARNOLD

GREEN, GEORGE CURTIS

HEITMAN, STEVEN WAYNE

HELD, JOHN WAYNE

HILLS, JOHN RUSSELL

JOHNS, PAUL FREDERICK

JOHNSON, JAMES REED

JONES, GRAYLAND

KLUTE, KARL EDWIN

KNOCHEL, CHARLES ALLEN

Rank/Rate

1st Lt

SP4

Cw3

PFC

E5

PFC

CMsgt

Capt

CMsgt

Capt

CMsgt

SGT

SSG

Lt Col

Maj

Col

PFC

PFC

Capt

LT

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for INDIANA

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number Unit

003225071 14 TR SQDN

- ABN COD 2D BN 506TH INF 101ST
2216635 CO B 227 AVN BN 1 CAV DIV
2382459 ENGR SUP CO | STRENGRBN 1 MARD
16648693 CO E 15 ENGR BN 9 INF BN
2268368 3D FORCE RECON CO 3D RECON BN
011147180 37 ARS

095595 VMA AW 533 MAG 12 1 MAW
015227323 4 ACS

086222 HMM 161 MAG 16 1 MAW
16775804 4 ACS

68060057 SOA CCC 5 SFG ABN

55890997 HQ TRP 1BN 9INF 1CAV DIV
000049874 604 ACS

21579 1 ACO SQDN

003038713 6 ACS

16842846 TRPB 1SQD 9CAV 1CAV DIV
68037756 128 SIG CO CRB SPT COMD 1LOG
000062017 90 TFG SQDN

659201 VA 176 USS INTREPID CVS 11

Date of Loss

11/13/1970

71711970

6/11/1967

9/24/1968

4/10/1968

6/11/1967

10/18/1966

5/3/1968

3/13/1966

9/25/1966

3/13/1966

12/4/1970

3/13/1968

4/17/1968

2/14/1966

6/28/1968

8/21/1966

11/23/1969

3/14/1966

9/22/1966

Total Individuals

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

Laos

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam



Name

KUHLMAN, ROBERT JOHN

LAMBTON, BENNIE RICHARD

LAUTZENHEISER, MICHAEL

LAWSON, KARL WADE

LYON, JAMES MICHAEL

MANN, ROBERT LEE

MARTIN, JERRY DEAN

MCGARVEY, JAMES MAURICE

MIDNIGHT, FRANCIS BARNES

MILLER, GEORGE C

MITCHELL, HARRY E

MONTGOMERY, RONALD WAYNE

MOORE, RALPH EDWARD

NELLANS, WILLIAM LEE

NEWBURN, LARRY STEPHEN

PARKER, THOMAS AQUINAS

POSEY, GEORGE RAY

ROGERS, BILLY LEE

ROGERS, CHARLES EDWARD

SCHOONOVER, CHARLES DAVID

SMITH, RONALD EUGENE

SOUCY, RONALD PHILIP

STAEHLI, BRUCE WAYNE

Rank/Rate

Maj

E7

SP5

SP4

CPT

Capt

E5

LtCol

02

E3

E5

PFC

Maj

CPL

E6

E3

SN

Maj

LCDR

SFC

E5

E3

Military Service

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

CIVILIAN

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

Service Number

094382

9925284

68115818

16844394

5433415

003005851

0-68206

000078810

B504888

B504503

55853259

000063380

55891264

5252166

B525125

B552265

000028965

584718

16858401

4709373

2323988

Unit

VMA AW 242 MAG 11 1IMAW

VAP 61 USS HANCOCK CVA 19

68 AVN CO 52 AVN BN 17 AVN GP

COA5SFG

HHC 2BDE 101 ABN DIV

9 TR SQDN

329TH TC CO 5TH TC COMMAND

VMA AW 242 MAG 11 1TMAW

435 TFS

MOORE BUSINESS FORMS

USS LONG BEACH CGN-9

FITRON 143, USS CONSTELLATION

CO B 2 BN 35 INF 25 INF DIV

12 TRS 460 TRW

CO E 4BN 39INF 9INF DIV

MARAIRGRU 36

NAVSUPPACT DANANG

USS RANGER CVA 61

1 ACO SQDN

RVAH 9 USS RANGER CVA-61

SOA 5TH SFG

HS 2 USS HORNET CVS 12

L CO 3BN 9MAR 3DIV

Date of Loss

1/17/1969

6/13/1966

10/26/1971

4/9/1968

2/5/1970

10/22/1965

11/3/1970

4/17/1967

8/23/1967

3/12/1975

5/5/1968

10/2/1969

5/3/1967

9/17/1967

8/29/1967

4/5/1967

9/5/1968

12/1/1969

5/4/1967

1/16/1966

11/28/1970

5/23/1967

4/30/1968

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

POW - DIED IN
CAPTIVITY-BODY NOT
RECOVERED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

North Vietham

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietham

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietham

Laos

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietham

South Vietnam



Name

STONEBRAKER, KENNETH ARNOLD
STUART, JOHN FRANKLIN
STUCKEY, JOHN STEINER
TRAMPSKI, DONALD JOSEPH
WAGNER, RAYMOND ANTHONY
WHITTLE, JUNIOR LEE

WRIGHT, THOMAS THAWSON

YOUNG, JEFFREY JEROME

Report prepared: 4/3/2020 5:58 PM

Rank/Rate

Lt Col

Lt Col

PFC

E3

A1C

SP4

Col

PFC

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Military Service Service Number
AIR FORCE 003102730

AIR FORCE 000073118
ARMY 16843192
ARMY 54837705

AIR FORCE -

ARMY 16815666

AIR FORCE 003084918
ARMY -

Unit

11 TRS

307 STRAT WG

CO A 1 BN 503 INF 173 ABN BDE

CO B 1 BN 14 INF 4INF DIV

40TH ARRS, MAC

630 ORD CO

14 TRS

CO C 1BN 61INF 5INFDIV

Date of Loss

10/28/1968

12/20/1972

11/11/1967

9/16/1969

3/27/1972

9/24/1966

2/27/1968

4/4/1970

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

North Vietham

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Cambodia

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam



